North Carolina Department of Transportation

szlori of Highways
Planning and Research Branch

January 1988







Highway
and
Road Mileage

PREPARED BY THE

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Planning & Research Branch
PO Box 25201

Raleigh, N.C. 27611

IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION






X))  TABLE OF CONTENTS o

Table Page
North Carolina - Highway Division Outline Map 4

SUMMARY MILEAGE TABLES

Paved and Unpaved Mileage by Years and Rural -

Municipal NC 100 TL 7
Paved and Unpaved Mileage Comprising the

State Highway System by Counties NC 106 TL 9
Surface Type by Divisions NC 101 TL 11
Paved and Unpaved Mileage by Divisions

and Rural - Municipal NC 102 TL 12
Rural-Municipal Mileage by Traffic Lanes NC 103 TL 13
Rural-Municipal Mileage by Control of Access NC 104 TL 1y
Existing Mileage Classified by Federal-Aid

Systems PR 528 15
Summary of Projected Federal-Aid System

Mileage PR 528-A 16
Interstate Mileage and Travel by Counties NC 108 17

STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

Paved and Unpaved Mileage by Counties and

Rural - Municipal NC 200 PT 21
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions, Rural NC 300 PR 23
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions and

Counties, Rural NC 301 PR 24
Paved Mileage by Counties and Surface Width,

Rural NC 302 PR 38
Type of Surface Mileage by Divison, Municipal NC 400 PM uQ
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions and

Counties, Municipal NC 401 PM 41
Paved Mileage by Counties and Surface Width,

Municipal NC 402 PM 55

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

Paved and Unpaved Mileage by Counties and

Rural - Municipal NC 500 ST 59
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions, Rural NC 600 SR 61
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions and

Counties, Rural NC 601 SR 62
Paved Mileage by Counties and Surface Width,

Rural NC 602 SR 76
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions,

Municipal NC 700 SM 78
Type of Surface Mileage by Divisions and

Counties, Municipal NC 701 SM 79
Paved Mileage by Counties and Surface Width,

Municipal NC 702 3SM 93

APPENDIX
Explanation of Surface Type 97
Glossary of Terms 100



Y ‘ dUW FNITLNO NOISIAIG AVMHOIH
UNIT08VO HLYON

1 o:!.sono\ T
/ M Prv— oSNy _ NoInn
| A

5N ws S

g | \ (e ~— -/
\ /I. m—— ./\_‘.l\l....l.\.uxz-xu._-uu: '-.lqln." -y z\\Av hﬁ:i!\ / - i \
™ ssva g
. FN00N /:/d ANINOALNON ANVLS \A:ll‘.(%/ Noss d, ONYI3ATTID wronm . IOMKSINX/ \\ IOmIOlﬁ u ”x“” 7 - ( '
EE] f . \ m

ﬂOOI)nXH\ {\ nens — \<

,0

AYNLYHD _ Ha0aNYY . ﬂ ..\\.
,\ﬂ. :o.:.zA nosion \.

/\,@_k

J..u!_:\. NOLONMEWS | L , N - 3 NOSQ1AVD )
_ A ‘ 3WN0D3963 . A \
f % = 7 - i i _

Tl - ! 1\ @ | - N \,“:..«3 I | S— /l\llv/

/\q.;o ‘-fv Iuwae )f.//M\.\. N w/ _ _ awoating s .:,H.Ho\:a\k
) , —" Xv4IvH ™ ~. _ _! - e
KT A7 | y [ —

. 0, \% Q0I1UIM \
g/'.’v OLVQ A . pacve J \ NOLAMYHLUON bt — o _ — i

)\ I | TaImsvd ‘
NN L 14 |2 J _®

WYHONINOOY sanous

! oz,
L N D,
- — — — e

i




® Summary
Mileage
Tables






o3eorTu pajewrisy /7

‘wa3sAg 931e3s 10y pasodoid ussq pey (ps¢s inoqe ‘slesyru arewrxoxddy 1

YI6°0L | 2L6°8S | T¥6 IS vL2°8S L09°T | 84S°T 622 L99°9S ¢ 0v0°SZ yLz9°1¢ 0v9°2T) L¥S Ty SPS‘I z €6Z°TT] 60Z°TT} 18 0961
PPEiTL | S0S78E | 668725 || 68L¢8S 6LS°T | 0s£°1 6¥2 01zl | LOL'vE §£0S°2E sssfzr| s9zT | g9z'1 4 06Z°TT| SOZ‘IT| S8 6561
0L8° 0L} LS9 LE | £TZ SE 16£°8S LESTT | 08271 | LSt vS8995 | S86°SZ | 698°¢¢ 6LyizTl lzziT | szzfl 4 ZSZiTI| L9T°TI| S8 8561
LLy 0L 1S6 9€ f 925 €& || SOT'8S 0671 | 60Z°T 182 ST9¢9S | 99v‘sZ | 6vT'se esizr| zizft | ote't 4 091 1T 990°1T | ¥6 LS6T
T€2°0L | 9¥0°9¢ | S8T ¥¢ 9Y6°LS by T | LZ1°1 128 867°9s | seLfzz {g9L°¢s S8Z°ZT| TLI‘T | 69T°T z PIT‘TTf ST0°TT| 66 9561
265769 ySTESE | 8syys wmqnhm SOP‘T | sL0°T A%y £50°9s | vio‘zz | 6L6°sS PETCZT) 99T°T | $9T°T € 896°0T| vv8‘or | vzt SS6T
mwm.mw me.mm NMM.MM 206.95 | 88¢°T { zv0°T | ops vIsiss | oyosiiz 1 osTive 600°2T| L2101 | sZI'L v 288°0T| 952701 ovI vS6T
98T 89 BLz.5E | T6, b€ £62:95 vZEiT | 646 123 696°vS | ISSioz |8Ip!ivs L68ITE| LZI'T | €21'T v 0LLIOT] 99S°0T | Y02 €561
. . . 655°SS 1621 | €26 89¢ 89Z°pS | Z8T‘8T | 980°9¢ 0S8°TT| TzT1't | LIT‘T ¥ 6zL°0T| LivoT ]| zsz 7561
LyST99 | v98°97 | £89°6¢ 908°vS s62°1 | o0s8 (347 T1S°¢S | 96S“¥T [ ST16°8¢E WL TT| 660°T | ¥60°T S Zvo‘ot} vosfor | s8gs 1561
9.9‘s9 | 00L°zz | 9L6‘zy ¢ ¢ ¢ ‘ ‘ ¢ ‘ ¢ ¢ ¢
S OHE eI IO M £90°¥S TvZiT | 092 18% 22825 | ¥6L°0T [8z0‘zy ST9°1T| z60:T | 280°T 01 1zsi0T| v90°%0T | (St 0S6T
. . . £88°2S L8T°T | £99 0z$ 00L°TS | zLgf9 |8ze‘sy YESYTT) €201 | 090°T <1 19v°01| 9.4%6 589 6V6T
209 £9 198z 91 | 91¢ Lv S61°zZS YOT‘T | ¥19 0SS 1€0°1S | 60T°S |zz6°St LoV TT| 9s0°T | LS0°‘T 6T 1s¢°0T] 9z5°6 528 8¥6T
be6 291 628 vT | SOT 8¥ thnﬂm yZ11T | S¢s 685 8hv 0S § 090°v 8859y 29¢TT| zso‘t | TTO‘T 12 osgot] €226 LoT°1 LY6T
P61 29| 96£°¢T | 86L°8Y Stsos £60°T | 8LV ST9 2SL°6% § 9587 |968° 9y 6YS TT| L00°T | 986 1z ZreoT| 9.0°6 99Z°1 9761
vZviio f 6vseT | si8‘sy 92108 SLO‘T | Tvy v€9 1506y | TL1°C |088°9p 86Z°TT| €00°T | ¥86 6T S62°0T| £56°s et SY6T
0£L709 1 86%:ZT | 252'8¥ Ivvi6y 690°T | 9s¥ €€9 zLefsy | zstée | ozztoy 68Z°1T| 686 696 0z 00£°0T| T#6°‘8 655°T Yr61
19v:09 [ 007921 | 190°8% LYT!6Y mmﬁﬁo.ﬁ 8TP £6S osTi8y | sot'z mmo”ov vﬂmnﬂﬁ 77296 16 12 25¢°0T) 8¢6°s 2020 Y61
Iy 09 ] 0S€ ZT [ 180°8¥ SOT6Y 7186 8sY 6vS 9TI‘8Yy | £90°Z |<£s0‘9v 826 11 [775€6 Z16 £2 £6S°0T| LS6°8 9S¥ ‘I Zr61
960°09 | S9T°ZT | T86°LY T08°8y 5126 0zy L0S vL8 LY | S66°T |6L8°SY S62°11 77806 788 [Z4 L8S°OT| 998°8 125°T 1461
0v6:8S LOYTT £ESiLY Tr9iLY ey9iLy | vesit [s818isy 86211 | 188 958 sz LTy oT| LzL°8 069°1 0y6T
S6¥:8S | vZ8'0T | TL9!LY 66TLY 66T LY | 9SS°T fev9isy 96711 | L8 rY8 87 vevor| vev‘s 0002 6561
vZT76S | 997 0T [ 0998 L681LY L68°Ly | ZSSIT | SyEigy L2211 8ot voy 4 618°01| 805°s 11£°2 8561
$09°85 | 9696 606°8Y SYyiLy sypiLy | SSIIT |88zioy Z9TSTIT| LOY SOV v SSL°0T| 8ST‘s8 L19°2 LS61
€TL“8S | 886°6 SzL8Y 786°9Y 786°9% | Ssz1°T | LS8°Sy 1€L°T1T) 9S8 99¢ 06 SL8°01| L60°8 8LL T 9¢6T
€0L:85 (00456 | LS6IBY Il gpo‘Ly 8v0°Ly | £50°T |se6sy Se9°TT| 958 992 06 e6L0t| Lve‘s | zs8‘z | se61
S¥2°85 | 0¥5!6 506 °8¥ 990°LY 990°L¥ | 0L0°T J966°SY 6L1°TT| 6¥8 6SL 06 oggot| TIS‘L 618°7 vE61
vL6°9s | 1 ‘ . ¢ ‘
I P IL6 vy 1 £00 25 || g7g¢9y 0789y | v59 ZLT'9¥ 8¥T° 0T gyTioT| L1y | 1e8's | s56T
£50°0T | 29t Tov:sS €E0°0T ££0°0T{ ZE9°Y T0v°S 7561
ISL°6 | €LS°Y 6L1°S 5.6 ZsL‘6 | sL5°v 6LT°S 1£61
S0L‘8 | sty 06t v ‘ ‘ ¢ ‘
605's [ vo0'y | sogty 50578 g0s's | voo'y | sot‘s | srer

LsTL l6LLs 8S¢°¢ ¢ ‘ ‘ ‘
LElLopeLLt §as.g LSTL LETSL | 6LLiS 85€°¢€ 8261
£80°L €80°L | osg‘g £§L°S L2761
8129 | 8v8‘t 0L8°¢ 8129 819 | 8v8‘z 0L8°s 9261
vET9 | LzEfe L08%c PET°9 ve1‘o | Lzse L08°g 5761
vzzt9 808°1 oﬁvnv yz2°‘9 vzz‘o | 808°‘t 9Ty ‘¢ v761
||mww.m 8LI T 226y COﬁ”o ooano 8L1°1 226y €261
77009 >5009°s =009°S 7261

L00z¢s 2goze 27007 ¢
7 1/7002°s T7002°S 1761
TVLOL QJAVd [GIAVANA Savod TVLOL @QdAVd | GIAVAND | IVLOL TdAVd | GIAVANN | SAVMHOTIH | TVIOL G9AVd |d9AVANA ] 1vIOL aJAVd [dIAVANN WVIL
A4VANODAS KUVWIdd
SWALSAS AIVIS TTV qIVLS Savoy AYVANODES SAVOd AYVANODIES AIVIS SAVMHOIH A¥VWIdd SAVMHOIH KYVWIYd 40
TVIOL JLVIS TVAIDINAW ALV1S TViImd TVIO0L dLV1S TVAIDINAW IIVIS TV and
TL 60T ON

TVAIOINOW -

WILSAS AVMHOIH AUVANODIS ANV AYVWIUd HLVIS

TVINE ANV SYVHA A9 OVATIW TQHAVANN ANV THAVd




mqm“om cmm”mm nmm“wﬂ £6E£°29 2T1°¢ T00°‘¢ 2T T€2°6S T6£°CH G%3°9T y61*91 €uT‘e €01°¢ 160°C 6602t 86
T85°YL S9T66 Nﬂw L1 €529 ov1‘s Z00°¢ 8T £1E°6S 0L0*TY IXTAIA 621°%T Trote Tho'T N@O.NM 150¢2T WM @mmm
65Y°9L vgrfgs | -s29°L1 o%£°T9 910‘¢ 196°C 131 %9765 09L°Ty ¥05*LT 6TT YT ‘ ¢ Lot ‘
167°9L 9vE*8S SOT*8T 70%°29 120°¢ 188°7 ovT 18€°65 YTy 626°LT 6701 MMM.M MMM.M mmw.w% MWM.MM NM MMMM
£0€9L L96°LS 0vE°81 ZYE°T9 1€L°T £19°2 811 1196 £T7°TY 88181 §96°¢T LT6°T L16°T 8%70°2T ¥10°Z1 v €861
012°9¢ :m”R 669°81 [YAAKA"] L9z | gesce 6TT 865°6S TIT Ty 98y81 SE6°ET £88°1 €88°1 25021 810°¢t ¥€ 7861
¥ET 9L yEE LS 008°8T 81229 ¥19°T 66%°2 <11 %0965 €560y 16981 9T6°€T 0981 0%8°1T 9L0¢cT 790°2CT (23 1861
ceotos | mLec9s | es0sT 6rT° 29 186°2 aghz STT 895°65 | T99°0n | L06°8T nggeeT | 808°T | 808°T 9L0°ZT | 6€0S2T Le 0861
€06°G, | L8h°9s | 9Th BT 69029 0282 Zoh‘e 81T 6hS°6S | 682°0h | 09Z°6T nESCET TILT T9L‘T gL0%zT | seo‘zt 8¢ 6L6T
gL9°G, | 6€8°ss | 6e8 BT £16°19 00§52 TLE'T 8z €Tv’6S | ovL'6€ | €L9'6T S9L'ET LEL'T LEL'T 870°2T | 066°TT 8¢ 8L6T
9ts°g, | 982°ss f 0ezoe 828°T9 osh‘z €z€'T LZT gLe’6S | oze'ec | 8s50‘02 889°€1 $89°1 ¥89'T 1 €00°¢T | 656°11 122 LL6T
zretsy | zeetns | 0g9°0¢ STLCT9 SLE‘T 9ve’e 62T ove’6S | v98'8e | 9Lv‘0T LS9'ET 8L9°T LL9'T T 6L6'TT | S£6'TT vy 9L6T
ovT‘sSL | 6c6‘es | 102’1 8YS 19 sgg'e | voz'e TET €12‘65 | 881’8€ | S20’Te 76S°€T L9’ TL9'T 1 0z6”TT | 9L8TT 44 SL6T
LO6 7L £15°€S vmm“am mwmuﬁo €Le'e 8¥T‘C SZTT STT’6S | T68‘LE | 2T 1T 6TS'ET 159°1 089°1 1 898‘TT | ¥ve¢8’'1T 474 vL6T
YI60VL | T667CTS | €T6 TT v 19 €22’ £€60°T 0€T 8Tz‘6s | TL¥'LE | LEBL'IC ELY'ET T19'T 019’1 T 298’11 | 818‘TT 124 €L6T
vL9tvL | T9ZieS | €T¥ITZ §SZT9 vy1’e L10'T Lzt TIT‘6S | 0L8°9€ | T¥#T’ZT 6TV'ET 885’1 L8S'T T TE€8'TT | LBLTT 42 ZL6T
89€’pL | ¢8T'TS | 9807¢€T €50°19 880'C §S6°T £ET 596’85 | Ls0'9¢ | 806°2T STE'ET 85’1 Lys’'T T LOL'TT | €TL'TT 144 TL6T
€66°€L | £5C°0S | OpL’ET yZL'09 €21'C Sv6‘T 8LT T09'8s | vso‘se | Lts’¢ee 692°'€T 8661 9661 [4 TIL'TT | 899°TT 44 0L6T
9z9'€L | TI6!8% STLY¥Z €209 8v0‘z 568'T £6T GLE’8S | L68‘€EE | 8LV VT £0z‘€T 196°1 6€6°T 4 T99’TT | 029‘TT (47 6961
6y €L | L6T 8V zseose yIc' 09 S¥6’T 9L’ T €8T 697°8G | 89z‘€c | 100‘ST SeT'eT €2S'T 1281 z TIL'TT | 9%9'11 99 8961
TET'EL | LBBIOY | S¥E'9T €90709 6’1 LT 66T zzi‘es | vpo‘ze | 8LO'9Z 69T €T STS‘T €TS°T 4 ¥69°1T | 88s’1T 99 L96T
EV0EL | LSV'SY | 985°LT 626765 288°‘1T 9L9‘T 90¢ Ly0‘8S | 9eL‘0E | TTIE‘LE FIT’ET 926‘T $2S'T z 88G6*1T | 12s’'1T L9 9961
zes'zLl | 16efyy | TEV‘8T ¢8L’6S £28'1 819’1 502 656LS | 018'6T | 6%1'8T 0v0’€T VLY'T LYt z 99G°TT | T6¥%'1T SL S96T
86v‘zL 8zy!ey 0L0°67 267’65 0T8‘T 6LS'T 1€2 z89°Ls | Lz6*8z | §5L°8T 900°€T 85%'T 9S¥‘ T z 8yS‘TIT | 99%’1T Z8 vwmﬁ
EPC!ZL | 88G'T¥ | 559762 952765 LTL'T 96%'1 12¢ 6£5°LS | 06T'8T | 6%E’6C L8621 8zv'1T 9Tv’1 4 6SS/TT | 9Lv'TY €8 €961
SY8/TL | 1791Ty | 70210¢€ 20065 299'1 8y’ T vie 0v€‘LS | sev’LT | S06'6T £v8'TT vov’T 2071 4 6€7’TT | 9S€‘1T €8 2961
Zyv/TL | 088°6E | €9S'TE 0zL’8s 9691 [ ZAANY (44 ¥90°‘Ls | 0z8'sz | vveT'IE zeL'et 69€‘T L9€E'T 4 €SE'TT | 692°TT v8 1961
TVILOL QIAVd | QEAVENO Savod TYIOL qaAvd | gaavann | Iviox QEAVd | QIAvINQ | SAUMHDIH | TIVIOL QIAVd |aEAVANA | TVIOL azavd | aaavann| wvax
A9VaANODES AIVHIEA ao
SWELSAS HIVIS TIV mwmww SavOd AYVANODES SQY0Y¥ AYVANODIS dLVLS SAYMHOTH ANYMINA SAYMHOTH XYVWINA ang
FIYLS TYAIDINAOW AINLS TN TNIOL HIYLS TYAIDINAKW

HJIVLS TYVdINd

L 00T ON

IYAIDINOW - IVdnd QNY S¥VEA A€ IOVATIW QIAVANA GNY QEAVE

WALSAS AVMHOIH XJYVANODES ANV AYVWIYd FIVIS




SUMMARY OF THE PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE

COMPRISING THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

JANUARY 1, 1988 NC 106 TL
STATE SECONDARY STATE URBAN * STATE PRIMARY TOTAL STATE
COUNTY RCAD SYSTEM SYSTEM SYSTEM HIGHWAY SYSTEM

PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL
ALAMANCE 573.19 141.74 714,93 91.29 1.20 92.49 115.61 115.61 780.09 142.94 923.03
ALEXANDER 371.35 136.74 508.09 5.92 5.92 43.13 43.13 420.40 136.74 557.14
ALLEGHANY 164,33 201.15 365.48 9.00 31 9.31 79.79 79.79 253.12 201.46 454,58
ANSON 563.48 114,13 677.66 35.86 35.86 112.75 112,75 T12.09 114,18 826.27
ASHE 269.03 406.05 675.13 10.29 48 10.77 112.50 112.50 391.87 406453 798,40
AVERY 91.11 143,39 234.50 19.84 2.07 21.91 76.93 76.93 187.88 145.46 333.34
GEAUFORT 408.53 267.21 675,74 28.78 264 29.42 172.66 172.66 609.97 267.85 a77.82
BERTIE 300.46 168,96 469, 42 25.54 1.33 26.87 141.76 141.76 467,76 170.29 638.05
BLADEN 391.13 169.37 560.50 40.06 2.65 42.71 261.80 261.80 692.99 172.02 865.01
BRUNSWICK 353,19 160.11 513.30 67.27 =85 68.12 181.51 181.51 601.97 160.96 762.93
BUNCOMBE 635.41 317.38 952.79 104.02 1.95 105.97 172.35 5.37 177.72 91l.78 324,70 | 1+236.48
BURKE 415.64 209.18 624.82 8l.46 2.33 83.79 122.93 122.93 620.03 211.51 831.54
CABARRUS 549.74 93.91 643.65 118.04 5.10 123.14 96.72 96,72 T64.50 99.01 863,51
CALDWELL 276,57 235.01 511.58 78.19 7.53 85.72 86.43 8.30 94.73 441.19 250.84 692,03
CAMDEN 95.83 57.67 153.50 46.74 4674 142.57 57.67 200.24
CARTERET 197.59 47423 244,82 49.40 «07 49.47 95.59 95.59 342,58 47.30 389.88
CASWELL 333,84 145,22 479.06 20.38 2.14 22.52 114.47 114.47 468,69 147.36 616.03
CATAWBA 620.79 149.23 T70.02 118.16 3.01 121.17 98.24 98.24 83r.19 152.24 989.43
CHATHAM 589.53 263,20 852.73 27.94 .64 28.58 148,63 148.63 766,10 263,84 | 1,029.94
CHEROKEE 2l6.16 254.72 470.88 16.11 «35 16.46 80.95 80.95 313.22 255.07 568.29
CHOWAN 157,34 33.60 190,94 8,67 28 8495 48412 48.12 214.13 33.88 248,01
CLAY 127.29 85.39 212.68 3.67 02 3.69 36.03 36,03 166.99 85.41 252.40
CLEVELAND T23.10 218.08 S41.18 115.99 7.98 123.97 144,27 144,27 983.36 226.06 | 19209.42
COLUMBUS 694,64 257.60 952424 57.16 1.04 58420 226448 226448 978.28 258,64 |1,236.92
CRAVEN 3713.72 172.67 546439 49.30 «89 50.19 130.51 130,51 553.53 173.56 727.09
CUMBERLAND 827.95 176.00 | 1,003.95 100.97 «51 101.48 176 .82 176.82 | 1,105.7¢ 176.51 [1,282.25
CURRITUCK 132,710 46.68 179.38 81.93 81.93 214.63 46,68 261.31
DARE 63.02 15,00 78.02 56403 4e39 60.42 118.64 118.64 237.69 19.39 257.08
DAVIDSON 855,23 23%.78 j1,192.01 70.43 57 71.00 186.909 186.09 | 1,211.75 237.35 [1+449.10
DAVIE 268,20 113,68 381.88 17.87 17.87 100.28 100,28 386.35 113.68 500,03
DUPLIN 107.04 196.19 903,23 51.73 91 52.64 198.57 198.57 957.34 197.10 |1s154.44
DURHAM 361.02 171.10 532.12 144,38 2.55 146.93 T4a42 T4.42 579.82 173.65 T53.47
EDGECOMBE 415,52 59.39 4T4.91 58.13 .63 58.76 159.69 159.69 633,34 60,02 693.36
FORSYTH 698,73 170.10 868,88 198.07 1.29 199.36 121.43 121.43 11,018.28 171.39 |1,189.67
FRANKLIN 475.30 139.10 614,40 17.04 .03 171.07 143.65 143.65 635,99 139.13 77%.12
GASTON 577.63 120.84 698. 417 151.00 3.14 154.14 109.72 109.72 838.35 123.98 962.33
GATES 177.17 100,90 278,07 3.23 09 3.32 8l.23 81.23 261.63 100.99 362.62
GRAHAM 117.46 72.81 190.27 2.65 2465 55.93 55.93 176,04 72.81 248,085
GRANVILLE 421.63 269,23 690,86 30.34 .18 30.52 121.98 121.98 573,95 269.41 843.36
GREENE 294.10 69.54 363.64 10.43 32 10.75 86.62 86.62 391.15 69.86 461.01
GU ILFORD 865,20 321.73 {1+186.93 235.04 1.83 236.87 199.20 199.20 | 14299.44 323.56 |1+623.00
HAL IF AX 4T72.74 160.60 633, 34 37.60 .15 37.75 224445 224445 T34.79 160.75 895,54
HARNETT 628,71 189.05 817.76 40,51 40451 16687 166.87 836.09 189,05 [1+025.14
HAYwWOO0D 222.32 206.37 428469 28.28 +90 29.18 140.30 140.30 390.90 207.27 598417
HENDERSON 330,20 316.87 707.07 17.81 l.47 19.28 94.45 94.45 502.46 318.34 820.80
HERTFORD 231.86 89,63 321.49 26.74 74 2T.48 97.84 97.84 356.44 90.37 446,81
HOKE 337.54 32.29 369.83 10.70 10.70 54218 54.18 402.42 32.29 434.T1
HYDE 123,06 63.78 186.34 8%9.80 89.80 212.86 63.78 276.64
IREDELL 867.38 279.75 |1,147.13 69.38 2.08 T1.46 186.28 186.28 |14123.04 281.83 |14404.87
JACKSON 199,35 243,35 442,70 21.63 5.83 27 .46 104.53 9.59 114.12 325.51 258.77 584,28

* STATE SYSTEM MILEAGE INSIDE MUNICIPALITIES




JANUARY 1, 1928

SUMMARY OF THE PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE

COMPRISING THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

NC 106 TL

STATE SECONDARY STATE URBAN * STATE PRIMARY TOTAL STATE
COUNTY RCAD SYSTEM SYSTEM SYSTEM HIGHWAY SYSTENM

PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL
JOHNSTON 912.87 281.23| 14194.10 57.44 .38 57.82 263.96 263.96| 1.234.27 281.61| 1,515.88
JONES 187.51 47.85 235,36 4.73 4.73 83.75 83.75 2715.99 47.85 323.84
LEE 323.56 45.09 368,65 58.21 .12 58.33 6l.71 61.71 443.48 45.21 488.69
LENDIR 421.32 157.90 579.22 52416 l.12 53.28 108.82 108.82 582.30 159.02 741.32
LINCOLN 458.31 132.96 591.27 13,82 .10 13.92 99,65 99.65 571.78 133.06 704.84
MACON 295.37 256,51 555,88 27413 5+69 32.82 84.82 84.82 411.32 262.20 673.52
MADISON 211.16 289.06 500422 23.67 «l2 23.79 115.85 2.30 118.15 350.68 291.48 642.16
MARTIN 274.31 120.52 394.83 30.58 +86 3l.44 119.72 119.72 424.61 121.38 545.99
MCDOWELL 296,60 145.24 441484 11.59%9 40 11.99 128.45 128.45 436.64 145.64 582.28
MECKLENBURG 601,21 75.25 6746.46 280432 1.78 282.10 129.92 129.92( 1,011.45 T7.03| 1,088.48
MITCHELL 112.48 121.07 233,55 16.09 «35 16444 T2.46 T2.46 201.03 121.42 322.45
MONTGOMERY 358.00 103.06 501.06 32.34 +09 32.43 121.84 121.84 552.18 103,15 655.33
MOORE 679.69 169.08 848,77 88.45 3.34 91.79 141,55 141.55 909.69 172.42| 1,0082.11
NASH 634,59 111.40 745,99 92.62 +55 93.17 209.51 209.51 936,72 111.95| 1.048.67
NEW HANOVER 234.08 12.21 296,29 68.09 .22 68.31 60.17 60.17 412.34 12.43 424.77
NORTHAMPTON 303.60 114.17 417.77 31.25 <57 31.82 136.58 136458 4T1.43 114,74 586417
ONSLOW 442,47 94,93 537.40 33,13 +04 33.17 147.64 147.64 623,24 94.97 718.21
DRANGE 430.48 193.95 624443 50.72 +36 51.08 99.53 99.53 580.73 194.31 T75.04
PAMLICO 127.28 67.76 195.04 22.32 1.75 24.07 47.53 47.53 197.13 69.51 266.64
PASQUOTANK 165.85 61.70 227.55 13.57 .13 13.70 40.61 40.61 220.03 61.83 281.86
PENDER 370,70 104.07 4T4.77 29.98 1.06 31.04 194.05 194.05 594,73 105.13 699, 86
PERQUIMANS 180.59 34.70 265.29 16.80 +23 17.03 22.46 22.46 219.85 84.93 304.78
PERSON 318.20 248.98 567.18 17.14 17.14 88.33 88.33 423.67 248,98 672.65
PITT 555,78 226436 782.14 67434 27 67.61 210.83 210.83 833.95 226.63( 1,060.58
POLK 201.03 152,08 353.11 15.75 63 16.38 52.75 5275 269.53 152.71 422.24
RANDOLPH 919.32 417.58] 14336.90 105405 2.29 107.34 181.23 181.23 | 1,205.60 419,87 ] 1+625.47
RICHMOND 508.72 83.13 591.85 47.61 .03 47.64 96.22 96.22 652.55 83.16 735.71
ROBE SON 1,135.33 224417 14359.50 100.91 .88 101.79 297.08 297.08 | 14533.32 225,05 | 1+758.37
ROCKINGHAM 567.96 328.22 896.18 75.89 .66 16.55 207. 46 207.46 851.31 328.88 | 1,180.19
ROWAN 728452 189.60 918.12 99.62 1.08 100.70 112.50 112.50 940.564 190.68 | 1,131.32
RUTHERFORD 576.69 298.87 875.56 67.22 5.79 73.01 104.67 104.67 T48.58 304.66 | 1+053.24
SAMPSON 982.49 192.62 ] 14175.11 66.05 45 66.50 216.23 216423 | 1+264.77 193.07 | 1:457.84
SCOTLAND 384.00 58.82 442.82 43.63 «20 43,83 71.88 71.88 499.51 59,02 558.53
STANLY 549.13 144,94 694,07 65,23 57 65.80 96.04 96.04 710.40 145.51 855.91
STOKES 460461 312,73 773.34 36.39 «56 36.95 134.91 134.91 631.91 313.29 945.20
SURRY 545,97 390.72 936.69 39.43 «56 39.99 141.20 141.20 726.60 391.28( 1,117.88
SWAIN 106424 78.84 185.08 10.64 <96 11.60 59.74 59.74 176.62 79.80 25642
TRANSYLVANIA 158,51 134.10 292.61 13.20 .07 13.27 93.88 5.10 98.98 265.59 139.27 404486
TYRRELL 97.95 45430 143,25 1.95 1.95 45.18 45.18 145.08 45.30 190.38
UNICN 884.94 228.81 ) 1,113.75 87.83 4,72 92.55 150.06 150.06 | 15122.83 233.53 | 1+356.36
VANCE 285.11 74.01 359.12 29.13 1.29 30.42 66457 66457 380.81 75.30 456,11
WAKE 19 053.94 288.75] 14342.69 252.90 6469 259.59 219.62 219.62| 14526.46 295.44| 1,821.90
WARREN 337.37 192.65 530.02 9.03 .28 9.31 81.63 81.63 428.03 192.93 620,96
HASHINGTON 136.36 T4.33 210,69 17.63 17.63 63.03 63.03 217.02 74.33 291.35
HATAUGA 178.31 279.18 457449 22.06 l1.86 23.92 78.52 78.52 278.89 281.04 559.93
WAYNE T138.74 115.97 834,71 59.39 b4 59.83 149.81 149.81 927.94 116,41 | 1,044.35
WILKES 596.17 526462 | 14122,79 25.16 .07 25.23 134.07 134.07 755.40 526.69] 19282.09
WILSON 447.61 90.40 538.01 59.82 50 60,32 125.66 125.66 633,09 990.90 723.99
YADKIN 366,70 202.87 569.57 23.72 «20 23.92 B82.14 82.14 472.56 203.07 675.63
YANCEY 149.54 139.92 289.46 6.20 .39 6.59 81.80 5.20 87.00 237.54 145.51 383.05
TOTALS 42y391.42 [16+y840.03 |599231.45 |5,103.26 121.17 |5,224.43[12,055.42 35.86 [124091.28 |59+550.10 (164,997.06 [T6+547.16
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® State
Primary
Highway
System






JANUARY 1, 1988

COUNTY
ALAMANCE
AL EXANDER
ALLEGHANY
ANSON
ASHE

AVERY
BEAUFUORT
BERTIE
BLADEN
SRUNSWICK

BUNCOMBE
BURKE
CABARRUS
CALDWELL
CAMDEN

CARTERET
CASWELL
CATAWBA
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE

CHOAAN
CLAY
CLEVELAND
COLUMBUS
CRAVEN

CUMBERLAND
CURRITUCK
DARE
DAVIDSON
DAVIE

DUPLIN
DURHAM
EVGECOMBE
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN

GASTON
GATES
GRAHAM
GRANVILLE
GREENE

GUILFORD
HALIFAX
HARNETT
HAY®O0D
HENDERSCN

HERTFORD
HOKE
HYDE
IREDELL
JACKSON

PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND RURAL — MUNICIPAL
NC 200 T

R U R A L

PAVED
115.61
43413
79.79
112.75
112.50

16.93
172.66
141.76
261.80
181.51

172.35
122,93
96472
86443
46.74

95.59
114,47
$8.24
148.63
80.95

48.12
36403
144,27
226448
130.51

176.82

81.93
118.64
186.09
100.28

198.57

T4.42
159.69
121.43
143.65

109.72
8l.23
55.93

121.98
86,62

196.20
224445
166.87
140.30

94.45

9784
54.18
89.80
186.28
104.53

UNPAVED

STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

TOTAL
115.61
43.13
79.79
112.75
112.50

76.93
172.66
141.76
261.80
181.51

177.72
122.93
96.72
94.73
46.74

95459
114.47
98.24
148.63
80,95

48.12
36.03
144,27
226448
130.51

176.82

8l.93
118.64
186.09
100.28

198,57
T4s 42
159.69
121.43
143,65

109.72
81.23
55.93

121.98
86.62

19%.20
224445
166.87
140. 30
94.45

97.84
54.18
89.80
186.28
114.12

M U N I C I P A L

PAVED
40.22
2.40
3.97
13.88
T.21

10.19
16.93
15.90
18.14
16.59

63.85
27.98
36.97
30.29

29.04
T.41
36.89
8.68
5.59

5.51
«88
40.04
28.32
20448

44.73

39.56
16.78
6.77

23,58
62.94
29.27
T4.10

9.17

67.99
2489
1.01

12.95
5.29

93.50
21.73
16.31
15.33

8.90

12.73
6.66

35.41
9.69

UNPAVED

TOTAL
40.22
2.40
3.97
13.88
T.21

10.19
16293
15.90
18.14
16.59

63.85
27.98
36.97
30.29

29.04
T4l
3689
8.68
5.59

S.51
-88
40.04
28.32
20.48

44.73

39.56
16.78
6.7T7

23.58
62.94
29.27
74.10

9.17

67.99
2.89
l.04

12.95
5.29

93.50
21.73
16.31
15.33

8.90

12.73
6.66

35.41
9.69

21

T 0T A ¢ S

PAVED
155.83
45.53
83.76
126463
119.71

87T-12
18959
157.66
279.94
198.10

236,20
150.91
133.69
116.72

46.T¢

124,63
121.88
135.13
157.31

86.54

53.63
36.91
184,31
254280
150.99

221.55

81.93
158.20
202.87
107.05

222,15
137.36
188.96
195.53
152.82

177.71
84.12
56.94

134.93
91.91

292.70
246418
183.18
155.63
103.35

110.57
60.84
89.80

221.69

114,22

UNPAVED

5.37

8.30

9.59

TOTAL
155,83
45453
83.76
126.63
119.71

8Te12
189.59
157.66
279.94
198.10

241457
150.91
133.69
125,02

4674

124.63
121.88
135.13
157.31

86454

53463
36.91
184.31
254480
150.99

221.5%

81.93
158,20
202.87
107.05

222.15
137.36
188,96
195.53
152.82

177.71
84.12
56.94

134.93
91.91

292.70
246.18
183.18
155.63
103.35

110.57
60,84
89.80

221.69

123.81



JANUARY 1, 1988

CUUNTY
JOHNSTON
JONES
tEE
LENOIR
LINCOLN

MACON
MADISON
MARTIN
MCDOMWELL
MECKL ENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGUMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEW HANUVER

NURTHAMPTON
CNSLOW
ORANGE
PAMLICU
PASQUOTANK

PENDER
PERQUIMANS
PERSON
PITT

POLK

RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROBESON
ROCK INGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMPSON
SCOTLAND
STANLY
STOKES

SURRY

SWAIN
TRANSYLVANIA
TYRRELL
UNIUN

VANCE

HAKE
WARREN
AASHINGTON
WATAUGA

WAYNE

WILKES
WILSON
YADKIN
YANCEY

TOTALS

*"PAVED
263.96
83.75
61.71
108.82
99.65

B84.82
115.85
11%.72
128445
129.92

12446
121.84
141.55
209.51
60.17

136258
147.64
99.53
47453
40.61

194.05
22446
88.33

210.83
52.75

181.23

96.22
297.08
207.46
112.50

104467
216.23
T71.88
96,04
134.91

141,20
59.74
93.88
45.18

150.06

66457
219.62
81.63
63.03
78.52

149.81
134,07
125.66
82.14
81.80

12055442

STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND RURAL ~ MUNICIPAL
NC 200 PT

R U R
UNPAVED

5.20

35.86

A L

TOTAL

263.96
83.75
61.71

108.82
99.65

84,82
118.15
119.72
128.45
129.92

72446
121.84
141.55
209.51

60,17

136.58
147.64
99.53
47.53
40.61

194.05
22.46
88.33

210.83
52.75

181.23

56,22
297.08
207.46
112.50

104,67
216,23
71.88
96,04
134.9591

141.20
59.74
98.98
45.18

150,06

66.57
219.62
81.63
63,03
73.52

149.81
134.07
125.66
82.14
87.00

12091.28

M U N

PAVED
21.81
3.40
16.40
16.79
4.45

11.88
6495
17.32
5.32
130.21

7.03
18.20
31.97
43.62
30.40

2018
13.16
16452
11.67

7.33

14.88
9ah2
T.12

35.92
1-24

30.77
17.54
42,23

. 33.14
31.00

28.90
28.66
17.50
28.26

5.70

16.81
.15
5.51
1.16

25.68

14.79
64.17
4457
5.43
12.92

25.85
14,77
19.04
8.87
2.49

2102.15

1 ¢ 1
UNPAVED

P A L

TOTAL
21.81
3.40
1640
16.79
445

11.88
6.95
17.32
5.32
130.21

7.03
18.20
31.97
43,62
30.40

20.18
13.16
16252
11.67

7-33

14.83
942
712

35.92
T.24

30.77
17.54
42,23
33.14
31.00

28.90
28.66
17.50
28.26

5.70

16.81
3.15
5.51
1.16

25.68

14.79
6417
4457
5.43
12.92

25.85
14,77
19.04
8.87
2.49

2102.75

T OT A L S

PAVED
285.77
87.15
78.11
125.61
104.10

96.70
122.80
137.04
133.77
260.13

79.49
140.04
173.52
253.13

90.57

156.76
160.80
116.05
59.20
47.94%

208.93
3l.88
95.45

246475
59.99

212.00
113.74
339.31
240.60
143.50

133.57
244.89

89.38
124.30
140.61

158.01
62.89
99.39
46434

175.74

81.36
283.79
86,20
68.46
.44

175.66
148,84
144.70
91.01
84.29

14158.17

UNPAVED

TOTAL
285.77
87.15
78.11
125.61
104.10

96.70
125.10
137.04
133.77
260.13

2.30

79.49
140.04
173452
253.13
90.57

156.76
160.80
116.05
59.20
47.94

208.93
31.88
95.45

246275
59.99

212.00
113.76
339.31
240.60
143.50

133.57
244.89

89.38
124.30
140.61

158,01
62.89
104449
%6434
175.74

5.10

81.36
283,79
86.20
68,46
9L.44

175.66
148.84
144270
91.01
5.20 89.49

35.86 14194.03
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JANUARY 1,

COUNTY

ALAMANCE
AL EXANDER
ALLEGHANY
ANSON
ASHE

AVERY
BEAUFURT
BERTIE
BLADEN
BRUNSWICK

BUNCOMBE
BURKE
CABARRUS
CALDJELL
CAMDEN

CARTERET
CASWELL
CATAWBA
CHATHAM
CHERCOKEE

CHOUAN
CLAY
CLEVELAND
CULUMBUS
CRAVEN

CUMBERL AND
CURRITUCLK
DARE
DAVIDSON
DAVIE

QUPLIN
DURHAM
EDGECUMBE
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN

GASTON
GATES
GRAHAH
GRANVILLE
GRECNE

GUILFURD
HALTFAX
HARNETT
HAYWOUD
HENDERSON

HERTFGRD
HIKE
HYDE
IREDELL
JACKSON

1988

16—UNDER

4237

10.76

«85

P A
17-19
17.75

30.89
30.82
49.96

10.08
35.39

42.66
17.19

12.23
18.83

T+69
20.72
11.67

T.12
20.01

23.08
13.64

4.30
3426
9a4l
26.31

13.83
T.22
26445
14.09
-85

21485
4,29
5.76

14.74
9.37

10. 26

10.51

Tel4
13.73
5.41
23.18

15.04
15.62

31.32

STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RURAL — PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 302 PR

VED
20-21

23.83

8,82
35.02
34,83
33.70

27.93
34.60
46233
100.72
22.04

39.33
6.11
7.19

25.06

17.27

35.52
21.13

8.46
42270
23.88

24.10
10.05
38.08
55.98
40.16

42.89
23.55

7.56
43.74
36.25

58447

7.10
58.01
24.48
55.11

15.73
36.97

5.43
36.04
32.35

27.15
119.98
63.41
34.30
15.81

34.87

3.23
39.51
30.51
28,09

38

SURFACE

22-23

33.58
15.99
6.14
2.14
19.00

17.22
30.46
35.91-
27.71
50.48

23.97
32.24
199
3.47
T.72

«43
35.70
21.83
17.93

6.84

939
Ta22
4,04
41.55
15.19

15.66
31.79

9.14
25.12

86489

26a14
33.45
30.91

8.55
11.48
41.80
18.71
17.93

37.29
22.88
3.51
5.02
34.03

«81
16.83
32.86
72443

2422

HWIDTH

24-26

26265
1T.14

25463
8.08

15.28
62.69
47.81
87.88
65.39

18.19
30.90
52.50
13.85

.18

35.12
34.26
47.84
56.75

10

9.88
15.50
55.06
70.00
35.15

4614
20.75
51.84
69.96
17.88

26422
15.20
70.00
18.81
35.73

47.37
22.52

8.70
33.02
35.80

48.49
44429
83.05
10.29
15.69

46249
34.12
1.81
27.25
3.69

IN
27-35
35

1.12
«28

5.17
el5
+19
.4l
«66

08

l.41

=04

1.14

70

«06
5.47
1.22

9.92

«38
3.58
-08

FEE
36~43

«20
17

«20
<51

5«56
8.68
«91

3.19
<10
«66

«06

=95
19
24

l.18

2.15

-08
.18

2%
«9%

-49
«22

44=47

5.91

«90
l.60

3.25

«560

1.33
4.82

S.%4
«56

1.02
1.73
07

48~0VER
13.45

13.42
1-69

1.05
8.29
9.96
244
22.24

68.04
2617
20.36
12.57

9.90

12.20
3.27
19.45
8.00
36.08

«40

35.36
27.63
38.63

67.34
13.02

b4
46.31
20.18

4.12
42.04
37.71

Tel6

2725

23.70

65.93
23.39
11.01
61.57
27.90

«07

55.57
38.14

TOTALS

115.61
43,13
79.79

112.75

112.50

76.93
172.66
141.76
261.80
181.51

172.35
122.93
96,72
86043
46. T4

95.59
114.47
98.24
148.63
80.95

48.12
36.03
144.27
226.48
130.51

176.82

81.93
118.64
186.09
100.28

198.57

T4.42
159.69
121.43
14365

109.72
81.23
55.93

121.98
86a. 62

199.20
224445
166.87
140.30

9445

186.28
104.53



JANUARY 1, 1988

CUUNTY

JOUHNSTON
JINES
LCE
LENUIR
LINCOLN

MACON

MADI SUN
MARTIN
MCDOWELL
MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGUMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEW HANOVER

NORTHAMPTON
UNSLOW
URANGE
PAMLICU
PASQUUTANK

PENDER
PERQUIMANS
PERSON
PITT

POLK

RANOGL PH
RICHMOND
ROBE SON
ROCK INGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMPSON
SCOTLAND
STANLY
STOKES

SURRY

SHAIN
TRANSYLVANIA
TYRRELL
UNICH

VANCE

HWAKE
WARREN
WASHINGTON
AATAUGA

WAYNE

HILKES
HILSON
YADKIN
YANCEY

TOTAL

STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RURAL ~ PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 302 PR

PAVED SURFACE WIDTH IN FEE
16-UNDER 17-19 20~-21 22-23 24-26 271-35 36-43
22.05 102.06 8.16 80.66 3.81 «40
3.70 22.30 4092 39.95
1l.81 7.66 3.88 23.50 1.06
3.85 35.04 25.42 12.95 78
12.26 6.12 17.90 60.17 «54
21.91 18.61 11,33 14.92 76
56.85 7.89 15.43 19.90 T1.97
17.71 29.74 67.83 18
15.83 34,02 33,25 17.70 -30
20.44 S.61 57.03 «06 1.39
7.10 34,23 l4.28 4.00 12.64 21
4.10 27.81 21.73 50.10 2,05
.l4 57.917 18.71 51.39 3.07
97.34 1.73 35.69 «09 1.51
1.97 - 65 21.20 7.65
3.04 64.55 4021 56.07 1.05 -11
4.33 17.39 56446 41.53 4.88
27.61 27,22 25.87 «05 «21
6439 8.25 25.16 T.64 «09
8.55 9.95 5.20 <05
35.02 17.77 38.34 44.T2 21.11 -57
7.97 6.66 6.63
16. 60 39.19 12 24497
8.33 54.07 66,08 48.85 246
o406 21.84 13.50 4.21 14
6.51 43,59 27,46 59.46 .48 2.23
11.95 42,52 21.49 08
25412 6565 84,02 T4.86 1.55 «49
14.58 47.87 14.07 107.13 1.22 +85
9.14 22.59 11.00 40.56 T.22
9.36 8.46 48.00 27.36 «90
35.58 63.07 26495 66.83 19.12
5.68 5.55 43,95
16.32 13.28 18.72 42468
25.47 87.29 10.07 5.57
48,54 20.88 6.62 15.71 «06
3.35 36.76 5435 2.56
6.03 22.44 47.39 11.80 «85
23.175 6.73 13.50 .31
57.58 35.14 3.85 37.57
423 11.96 18.78 17.81 «07 16
6.17 59.80 13.04 57.36 «50 «67
11.25 25443 17.65 16.19
31.37 26422 S.44
8.93 18.78 6.14 27.32 T.70 1.82 1.27
«70 45.81 5.78 715.36 31
T.70 66,70 8. 47 41.68 <34 75
33.28 9.69 25.16 8.45 1.48
29.47 16.56 17.67 «04
‘33.10 30.45 1.34 16.91
52.55 1333.23 3216.92 1964.76 3345.37 112.15 63.12

39

bl

«23
-19

-30

1.00
2250

«13
1.13

.12
45

4.02
«09

kb

«52

3.43

54.04

1605

675
71.83
26.89

T.51
23.05
18416

15.38

36422
1.20

28.54
12.60

41.37
19.05
41.37
21.62
21.54

10.59
4.68
12.68
495
6451

49.39
11.72

5.37
15.92
13.12
81.56
11.11

6.56

1913.28

TOTALS

263.96
83.75
61.71

108.82
99.65

Be.82
115.85
119.72
128,45
129.92

T2. 46
121.84
141.55
209.51

60.17

136.58
147.64
99.53
47.53
40.61

194.05
22.46
88.33

210.83
52.75

181.23

96.22
297.08
207.46
112.50

104.67
216.23
7i.88
96.04
134.91

141.20
59.74
93.88
45.18

150.06

66.57
219.62
81.63
63.03
78.52

149.81
134,07
125.66
82.14
81.80

1205%.42
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JANUARY 1, 1988 STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

MUNICIPAL — PAVED MILEAGE B8Y COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 402 pPM

PAVED SURFACE WIODTH IN FEET

COUNTY 16~UMDER 17-19 20-21 22-23 2426 2735 36-43 44—47 48~0VER TOTALS
ALAMANCE 1.24 .82 9.06 5.70 2a12 2.61 2.86 15.81 40.22
ALEXANDER «15 =38 «71 +38 -18 2.40
ALLEGHANY 2.17 42 43 14 «81 3.97
ANSON «34 b4 1.06 1.83 17 1.78 2.40 5.86 13.88
ASHE . b4 «69 «53 l.32 .43 le38 2.42 T.21
AVZRY 1.39 5.05 2.28 1.27 «12 «08 10.19
BCAUFQRT «52 28 1.96 2.97 l.40 1.65 2.70 5.45 16.93
BERTIE «60 2.82 1.22 5.67 1.06 3.62 <52 -39 15.90
BLADEN «06 .51 be45 3.89 «96 -89 1.79 3.59 18.14
SRUNSWICK 1.02 1.28 3.70 S5.64 .81 2.05 «73 1.36 16.59
BUNCOMBE =97 7.89 5.48 5.30 217 5460 2.20 34.24 63.85
BURKE 7.05 1.23 2.55 2.05 «57 14.53 27.98
CABARRUS 17 «40 +46 10.88 6.24 3.70 1.70 13.42 36.97
CALOAELL «17 4026 9.65 2.90 «55 =18 12.58 30.29
CAMDEN
CARTERET «91 «69 18.58 «62 1.63 1.87 4.74 29.04
CASHELL .42 l.64 5.35 Ta41
CATAWBA 35 8.53 174 4e41 3.38 «70 17.78 36.89
CHATHAM 2464 2444 «07 31 1.97 1.25 8.68
CHERUOKEE : - 76 1.36 + 06 1.10 2231 5«59
CHOWAN 1.23 1.02 17 1.33 l.18 «58 5.51
CLAY 51 -18 «19 «88
CLEVELAND 55 4a97 -82 11.15 4.43 613 l1.87 10.12 40.04
COLUMBUS 1.32 6016 T.89 149 3.68 4.71 3.07 28.32
CRAVEN 1.02 .19 -97 «27 2.44% 15.59 20.48
CUMBERLAND 92 3.14 3.69 .12 le.32 3.52 31.98 44.73
LCURRITUCK
DARE 2049 «20 2.38 .43 8.82 1.50 5.74 39.56
DAVIDSON 76 1.05 244 3.04 1.25 8.24 16.78
DAVIE «07 «69 2.93 1.73 l.09 «09 =17 6. 77
DUPLIN 1.27 1.71 2074 4e21 «64 l.74 3.08 8.19 23.58
DURHAM »31 «51 1.96 8.49 4e61 L33 10.81 31.71 62.94
£DGECOMBE 1.99 2.99 8.76 l.86 4.02 2.95 6.70 29. 27
FORSYTH -31 5.23 8.12 2.92 3.83 6.51 1.46 45.72 74.10
FRANKLIN 1.96 .82 2.20 -85 l.38 -30 «31 1.35 9.17
GASTON <21 1.28 3.18 14.19 6.37 6.95 4.83 30.98 67.99
GATES l4 2406 =10 «06 «46 «07 2.89
GRAHAM .87 «l4 1.01
GRANVILLE 3.00 2.11 3.38 «93 <71 -21 2.61 12.95
GREENE 33 1.80 .4l 23 1.1 =57 24 5.29
GUILFORD «86 3.39 3.15 T.21 4.49 1.31 73.09 93.50
HALIFAX » 54 «47 5.29 l.84 2.11 2.03 .45 21.73
HARNETT 2,75 2.44 1.21 3.89 6.02 16.31
HAYWOUOD 1.22 .77 2.63 2,20 147 «51 6453 15.33
HENDERSON 2.19 «35 «55 .08 =19 $.54 8.90
HERTFQRD .67 3.28 3.25 -28 1.32 2.40 1.53 12.73
HOKE 2.54 1.70 «90 «93 «10 <49 6266
HYDE
IREDELL l.08 9.03 2.11 Ta43 476 1.30 9.70 35.41
JACKSON 3.87 1.23 25 «07 «07 46 -10 3.64 9.69
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JANUARY 1, 1988 STATE PRIMARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM
MUNICIPAL — PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
: NC 402 PM

PAVED SURFACE HWIDTH IN FEET

COUNTY 16-UNDER 17-19 20-21 22-23 24-26 27-35 36-43 4447 48~0VER TOTALS
JOHNSTON .15 2.20 «58 4.85 2.18 - 87 1.89 9.09 21.81
JONES 1.95 -43 1.02 3.40
LEE 1.27 92 l.38 «27 1.06 1.00 10.50 16.40
LENGIR «24 1.34 -84 93 -07 2.29 11.08 16.79
LINCOLN «53 2021 «04 1l.12 55 4045
MACON 4,86 3.19 «94 1.31 «49 -l4 «95 11.88
MADISON 1.97 3.01 -1l -54 <47 -85 6.95
MARTIN 1.28 19 6026 1.80 1.39 1.85 4255 17.32
MCDOWELL 1.21 «46 1.33 «38 =33 l.61 5.32
MECKLENBURG 3.87 1.21 59 27.60 1.35 8.07 10.91 T6.61 130.21
MITCHELL 1.26 1.25 3.75 <17 1-03
MONTGOMERY 13 3.55 32 5.23 «80 2.10 2.84 3.23 18.20
MOORE 7.20 3.37 829 <31 2.30 262 T.88 31.97
NASH 5.66 1.12 7220 3.34 4.75 1.80 19.75 43,62
NEW HANOVER «99 1.11 3.25 «86 2.86 1.04 20.29 30.40
NORTHAMPTON .61 6.36 -18 6234 1.03 3.37 2.01 «28 20.18
ONSLOW 60 «30 «94 «35 10.97 13.16
URANGE 5.18 3.31 «51 -91 1.91 470 16,52
PAMLICO 1.03 4.32 3.19 «35 247 <31 11.67
PASQUOTANK 77 1.36 .15 -T2 4233 7.33
PENDER 4.82 1.83 1.26 5426 1a34 «37 14.88
PERQUIMANS «73 3.59 3.67 53 «90 9.42
PERSON «78 .89 «15 -06 «60 1.36 =36 2492 T.12
PITT 1.76 175 1.33 2.61 4.52 1.07 22.85 35.92
POLK «59 2.56 «22 «56 «49 «24 2.58 Te24
RANDOLPH 2.88 5. 53 6.56 3.13 -81 3.06 8.80 30.77
RICHMOND 1.09 5.59 264 «63 1.87 5.72 17.54
ROBESUN «58 1.45 5+ 30 8.50 3.95 4e32 6.15 11.98 42.23
ROCKINGHAM «26 =18 10.88 4e 06 9.94 2.47 475 33.14
ROAAN #31 2.91 3.99 1.34 9.19 1.36 11.90 31.00
RUTHERFORD 1.41 1.36 1. 59 3.55 6.52 1.78 .19 650 28.90
SAMPSON «37 3.91 4.47 6.78 la4l 2«40 «355 8.77 28466
SCOTLAND 43 54 1.81 4.95 1.87 224 «57 5.09 17.50
STANLY 2.28 1.69 10.33 06 4al2 1.13 8.65 28.26
STOKES 1.42 2.88 -85 «55 5.70
SURRY 4422 l.11 1.46 3.18 2.23 -39 4e22 16.81
SWAIN 1.29 l.10 -49 «27 3.15
TRANSYLVANIA »59 .13 12 1.32 30 -73 2.32 5.51
TYRRELL 09 21 «37 «49 1.16
UNION 3.49 4.60 4420 a b4 -75 -08 12.12 25468
VANCE .18 2.50 1.09 1.17 .83 2.69 6.33 14.79
WAKE 1l.92 T.73 1.68 11.74 3.39 3.46 2462 31.63 64.17
WARREN 1.15 1.24 «70 «55 31 62 4.57
WASHINGTON -84 1.55 3.04 5.43
HATAUGA 53 3.58 3.18 1.42 1.36 «12 273 12.92
WAYNE 3.21 «09 5426 2.48 «20 3.26 11.35 25.85
WILKES 4463 =51 lo44 1.39 1.78 1.98 3.04 14.77
#ILSON 36 =53 1.67 «83 <10 46 15.09 19.04
YADKIN 3.22 2.01 «33 «38 1.37 «09 L.47 8.87
YANCEY 59 1.90 2.49
TOTAL 17 45,17 181.08 190446 378.86 141.89 194.79 134.68 835.65 2102.75
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JANUARY 1, 1988 STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND RURAL = MUNICIPAL
NC 500 ST

R U R A L M UNTIOGCTI P AL T OT AL S
COUNTY PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL

ALAMANCE 573.19 141,74 714.93 51.07 1.20 52.27 624426 142.94 767.20
ALEXANDER 371.35 136,74 508.09 3.52 3.52 374.87 136.74 S11.61
ALLEGHANY 164433 201,15 365.48 5.03 «31 5434 169.36 201.46 370.82
ANSON 563,48 114.18 677,66 21.98 21.98 585.46 114,18 699.64
ASHE 269.08 406. 05 675.13 3.08 .48 3.56 272.16  406.53 678.69
AVERY 91.11 143.39 234,50 9.65 2.07 11.72 100.76 145.46 246,22
BEAUFORT 408.53 261,21 675,74 11.85 64 12.49 420.38 267.85 688423
BERTIE 300446 168.96 469.42 9.64 1.33 10.97 310.10 170.29 480.39
BLADEN 391,13 169437 560.50 21.92 2.65 24257 413,05 172.02 585,07
BRUNSWICK 353,19 160,11 513.30 50.68 .85 51.53 403,87 160.96 564e83
BUNCOMBE 635,41 317.38 952,79 4017 1.95 42412 675.58 319.33 996.91
BURKE 415,64 209.18 624,82 53.48 2.33 55.81 469,12 211.51 $80.63
CABARRUS 549474 93.91 643.65 81.07 5.10 86417 630.81 99.01 729.82
CALDWELL 276,57 235,01 511.58 47.90 7.53 55.43 324.47 242454 567.01
CAMDEN 95.83 57.67 153,50 95.83 57.67 153,50
CARTERET 197.59 47.23 244.82 20.36 .07 20.43 217.95 47.30 265.25
CASWELL 333.84 145.22 479.06 12.97 2.14 15.14 346.81 147.36 494417
CATAWBA 620479 149.23 170.02 81.27 3.0l 84.28 702.06 152.2¢ 854430
CHATHAM 589.53 263.20 852.73 19.26 64 19.90 608.79 263.86 872.63
CHEROKEE 216.16 2544 72 470,88 10.52 © W35 10.87 226.68 255,07 481.75
CHOWAN 157.34 33.60 190.94 3.16 .28 3.44 160.50 33.88 194.38
CLAY 127.29 85439 212.68 2.79 <02 2.81 130.08 85.41 215.49
CLEVELAND 723.10 218.08 941.18 75.95 7.98 83.93 799405 226.06  1025.11
COLUMBUS 694,64 257.60 952.24 28.84 1.04 29.88 723.48 258,64 982.12
CRAVEN 373.72 172,67 546439 28.82 -89 29.71 402,54 173.56 576.10
CUMBERLAND 827.95 176.00  1003.95 56.24 «51 56,75 884219 176.51 1060.70
CURRITUCK 132.70 46.68 179.38 132.70 46,68 179.38
DARE 63.02 15.00 78.02 16.47 439 20.86 79.49 19.39 98.88
DAVIDSON 955.23 236.78 1192.01 53.65 .57 54,22 1008.88 237.35 1246.23
DAVIE 268420 113.68 381.88 il.10 11.10 219.30 113.68 392.98
DUPLIN 707.04 196419 903.23 28.15 «91 29.06 735.19 197.10 932.29
DURHAM 361,02 171.10 532,12 8l.44 2.55 83.99 442,46 173.65 616411
EDGECOMBE 415452 59.39 474,91 28.86 .63 29.49 444,38 60,02 504. 40
FORSYTH 698.78 17010 868.88 123.97 1.29 125.26 822.75 171.39 994.14
FRANKLIN 475430 139.10 614440 7.87 <03 7.90 483.17 139.13 622,30
GASTON 577.63 120,84 698447 83.01 3.14 86415 660.64 123.98 784262
GATES 177417 100.90 278.07 <34 .09 .43 177.51 100.99 278.50
GRAHAM 117.46 72.81 190.27 1.64 1.64 119.10 72.81 191.91
GRANVILLE 421,63 269.23 690. 86 17.39 .18 17.57 439.02 269.41 708443
GREEME 294.10 69454 363,64 5.14 .32 Sa46 299.24 69.86 369.10
GUILFORD 865,20 321.73  1186.93 141.54 1.83 143.37 1006.74 323.56 1330.30
HALIFAX 472.74 160.60 633.34 15.87 .15 16.02 488,61 160.75 649.36
HARNETT 628,71 189.05 817.76 24420 24420 652,91 189,05 841.96
HAYWOUD 222.32 206.37 428469 12.95 «90 13.85 235.27 207.27 442,54
HENDERSON 390.20 316.87 707.07 8491 1.47 10.38 399.11 318.34 71745
HERTFORD 231.86 89.63 321.49 14.01 T4 1475 245.87 90.37 3356.24
HOKE 337,54 32.29 369.83 4,04 4.04 341,58 32.29 373.87
HYDE 123.06 63,78 186.84 123.06 63.78 18694
IREDELL 867.38 279.75  1147.13 33.97 2.08 36405 901.35 281.83 1183.18
JACKSCN 199.35 243.35 442,70 11.94 5.83 17.77 211.29 249.18 46047
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JANUARY 1, 1988

COUNTY
JOHNSTON
JONES
LEE
LENOIR
LINCOLN

MACON

MADI SON
MARTIN
MCDOWELL
MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGOMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEW HANOVER

NORTHAMPTON
ONSLOW
ORANGE
PAMLICO
PASQUOTANK

PENDER
PERQUIMANS
PERSON
PITT

PCLK

RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROBESUON
ROCKINGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMPSON
SCCTLAND
STANLY
STOKES

SURRY

SWAIN
TRANSYLVANIA
TYRRELL
UNIUN

VANCE

WAKE
WARREN
HASHINGTUN
NATAUGA

WAYNE

WILKES
WILSON
YADKIN
YANCEY

TUTALS

PAVED

296460
*60l.21

112.48
398.00
679.69
634.59
284.08

303.60
442,417
430.48
127.28
165.85

370.70
180.39
318,20
555,78
201.03

919.32
548.72
1135.33
567.96
728,52

576.69
932.49
384,00
549.13
460461

545,97
126.24
158.51

97.95
884.94

235.11
1053.94
337.37
136.36
178.31

Ti8.74
596417
447.61
366.70
149.54

42391.42

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

PAVED AND UNPAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND RURAL — MUNICIPAL
NC 500 ST

R U R A

UNPAVED
281,23
47.85
45.09
157.90
132.96

256. 51
289.06
120.52
145,24
75.25

121.07
103.06
169.08
111.40

12.21

114.17
94.93
193.95
671,76
61.70

104.07

84.70
248.98
226.36
152.08

417.58

83.13
224417
328,22
189,60

298.87
192.62
58. 82
144.94
312.73

390.72
78.84
134.10
45.30
228481

74.01
288.75
192,65

74433
279.18

115.97
526462

90.40
202.87
139.92

16840.03

L

TO0TAL
1194.10
235.36
368.65
57922
591.27

555.88
500.22
394,83
441.84
676246

233,55
501.06
848.77
745.99
296,29

417.77
537.40
624.43
195.04
227.55

4T4.77
265.29
567.18
782.14
353,11

1336.90
591. 85
1359.50
896.18
918.12

875.56
1175.11
442.82
694.07
773.34

936.69
185.08
292,61
143.25
1113.75

359.12
1342.69
530.02
210.69
457.49

834.71
1122.79
538,01
569.57
289.46

59231.45

60

M U N

PAVED
35.63
1.33
41.81
35.37
9.37

15.25
1672
13.26
6.27
150.11

9.06
l4.14
56.48
49.00
37.69

11.07
19.97
34.20
10.65

6.24

15.10
7.38
10.02
3l.42
8.51

T4.28
30.07
58.68
42,75
68.62

38.32
37.39
26013
36.97
30.69

22.62
T.49
7.69

.79

62415

14,34
188.73
baleb
12.20
Y14

33.54
10.39
40.78
14.85

3.71

3000.51

1 ¢ 1
UNPAVED

«12
l.12
10

5.69
-12
«86
«40

1.78

=35
«09
3.34
«55
-22

«57
- 04
«36
1.75
«13

1.06
«23

«27
«63

229
«03
-88

1.08

5.79
45
20
«57
=56

«56
«96
«07

4.72

1.29
6.69
«28

1.86

b4
.07
«50
«20
-39

121.17

P A L

TOTAL
36.01
1.33
41.93
36.49
9.47

20.94
16.84
14212
6.67
151.89

9.41
14.23
59.82
49.55
37.91

11.64
20.01
34.56
12.40

6.37

16.16
T.61
10.02
31.69
9.14

16,57
30.10
59.56
%3.41
69.70

44.12
37.84
26.33
37.54
31.25

23.18
8445
1=76

«79

66.87

15.63
195.42
4.74
12.20
11.00

33.98
10.46
41.28
15.05

4.10

3121.68

¥ OT A L S

PAVED UNPAVED TOTAL

948.50 281.61 1230.11
188.84 47.85 236469
365.37 45.21 410.58
456.69 159.02 615.71
467.68 133.06 600.74

314.62 262220 57682
227.88 289.18 517.06
287.57 121.38 408,95
302.87 145.64 448.51
751.32 77.03 828.35

121.54 121.42 242.96
412.14 103.15 515.29
7136.17 172.42 908459
683,59 111.95 795.54
321.77 12.43 334.20

314.67 114.74 429.41

462.4% 94.97 55Ta41
464.68 194.31 658.99
137.93 69.51 20744
172.09 61.83 233.92

385.80 105,13 490.93
187.97 84.93 271290
328.22 248.98 577.20
587.20 226.63 813.83
209.54 152.71 362.25

993.60 419.87 - 1413.47
538.79 83.16 621.95
1194.01 225205 1419.06
610.71 328.88 939.59
79714 190.68 987.82

615401 304.66 919.67
1019.838 193.07 1212.95
410.13 59.02 469.15
586.10 145.51 731.61
491.30 313.29 804.59

568+59 391.28 959.87

113.73 79.80 193.53
166420 134.17 300.37
98.74 45230 144.04

947.09 233.53 1180.62

299.45 75.30 374.75
1242.67 295.44 1538.11
341.83 192.93 534.76
148.56 T4.33 222.89
187.45 281.0% 468,49

152.28 116,41 868.69
606,56 526.69 1133,25
488.39 90. 90 579.29
381.55 203.07 $84.62
153.25 140.31 293.56

453%1.93 16961.20 62353.13
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JANUARY 1,

COUNTY

ALAMANCE
ALEXANDER
ALLEGHANY
ANSON
ASHE

AVERY
BEAUFORT
BERTIE
BLADEN
BRUNSWICK

BUNCOMBE
BURKE
CABARRUS
CALDWELL
CAMDEN

CARTERET
CASWELL
CATAWBA
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE

CHOWAN
CLAY
CLEVELAND
COLUMBUS
CRAVEN

CUMBERLAND
CURRITUCK
JARE
DAVIDSON
DAVIE

DUPLIN
DURHAM
EDGECIMBE
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN

GASTON
GATES
GRAHAM
GRANVILLE
GREENE

GUILFORD
HALIFAX
HARNETT
HAYWO0D
HENDERSON

HERTFORD
HOKE
HYDE
IREJELL
JACKSON

19838

16-UNDER

3.91
7.59
18,41
206466
57.35

33.70
38.70
64.75

229.82
11.63
156.74
67.07
20.75

46443
«20
«49

73.95

66.14

39.98
38.15
8.01
210
63.46

+50
33.97
1l.61
110.17
T.50

«60
1.58
36.13
1.05
5440

4469
29.10
46.01

1.60
30.03

2.51
31.05
6465
92.69
115.67

35.58
4430
27.51
8.20
63.18

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEN

RURAL = PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 602 SR

PAVED

17-19

120.18
242.86
59.69
267.94
80.29

33,70
147.23
114.92
201,31
159.95

211,03
288.13
202.26
98.04
38.94

50.31
98458
369451
150.96
101.98

77.10
73.70
447402
403,92
110.02

214,46
55.34
31.34

347.62
16.96

390.38
77.93
129.74
228. 44
297.87

298.73
85.17
43.96
107.30
166.04

269.99
167,06
332,72

59.02
124.48

116,67
210.55
50.91
540.36
92.02

SURFACE

20-21

432,12
110.76
85,89
65.73
129.40

18.39
214.72
107.79
184.49
143.98

143.89
104.86
148.37
101.91

34.24

85.28
217.64
201.87
279.28

42.19

31.20
11.82
218417
275.30
169.70

237.56
39.53
17.9%

412.63

165.71

275.64
199.10
222492
415.95
169.12

213.18
57.50
19.04

265,73
93.04

485,176
263.53
266,39

60.90
130.26

68.92
8614
43.72
258.07
35.58

76

22-23

8.09
5.00

8439
1.45

la75
6.70
1.90
38.24

6.31
5. 94
11.99

1.58

57.50
1.97
1.38

25.79

13.18

39.32
22.60
14.46
24445

1.70

16445
5. 40
8.00

15.70

.54

43.13
10.17
T.16
4418
5.80

5.10
21.13

14425
-70

W IDTH
24-26

B8-69
4.78
«34
14.59
ol4

32
5.04
6400
2.90

10.92

35.78
4.72
24.85
4431
«32

6485
6.62
25.97
12.54
5.73

1.97
1.70
22.15
5.81
Tea43

158.20
1.55
«70
52.58
4.55

1.10
42.70
11.82
22.13

«91

38.31

45
27.50
4.45

52.71
«60
12.95
5.43
11.72

5«59
15.42

44.96
5.88

IN
271-35

«20
«36

«23
-10
53

6.90

4«30
10

l.11
1.71
<04

«08

2.17

3.05

121.22

2.80
«30

9.41

2.39

1.85

«65
T4

FEET
36-43

«40
«16

«60

«-10
«86

25.15

b1

3.15

1.11

3.84

3.80

2.42

le24
«57

«b66
.70

4“4—4T

-20

«30
«%0
10

«33

48~0VER

-17
-45

-86

2.23

«38
«30

13.28

2.92

4455
3.26

1.76
«20
«30

=21

«23
«27

TOTALS

573.19
371.35
164.33
563.48
269.08

9l.11
408.53
300446
391.13
353.19

635.41
415.64
549.74
27657

95.83

197.59
333.84
620.79
589.53
216.16

157.34
127.29
723.10
694 .64
313.72

827.95
132.70

63,02
955.23
268420

107.04
361.02
415,52
698.78
475.30

577.63
177.17
117.46
421.63
294.10

865420
472.74
628.71
222.32
390.20

231.86
337.54
123,06
867.38
199.35



JANUARY 1, 1588

COUNTY

JOHNSTON
JAINES
LEE
LENOIR
LINCOLN

MACON
MADISON
MARTIN
MCDOWELL
MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGUMERY
MOORE

NASH

NEd HANOVER

NORTHAMPTON
ONSLOW
ORANGE
PAMLICO
PASQUOTANK

PENDEPR
PERQUIMANS
PERSON
PITT

POLK

RANDOLPH
RICHMOND
ROBESON
ROCK INGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMP SON
SCOTLAND
STANLY
STUKES

SURRY

SWAIN
TRANSYLVANIA
TYRRELL
UNIGN

VANCE

HAKE
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WATAUGA

HAYNE

WILKES
HILSON
YADKIN
YANCEY

TOTAL

16-UNDER

«15
42.82
3.90
30.82
2.10

117.62
70.37
26493
13.40

127.19

4l.46
136.97
11.82
+30
4,97

69.71
6l.25

»30
27.51
28,69

<30
28.20
2.21
58.54
22.41

96,71
183.30
13.67
<31
179.94

Y.58
«30
10.28
159.17
«60

82453
58.17
54.30
33.87
97.95

28
«24
8l.47
24405
37.19

«20
105.98
2.30
36.56
53.07

4223.23

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

RURAL — PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNTIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 602 SR

PAVED
17-19 20-21
372.83 473,48
58.80 82.59
148,16 142,75
185.51 190.40
279.68 153.56
144.31 33.05
92.17 45,60
127.57 111.25
194,60 82.28
230.16 107.65
42,28 27.83
111.06 113.37
300.75 272,50
305.68 289.20
79.45 129.20
126.16 101.71
147.38 178.42
108.78 304.11
42462 56425
65.51 64.35
229.21 130.55
125.98 24446
111.91 196.17
208459 249.66
116.08 60.01
292.80 478457
170.72 94.90
545,65 519.71
195.85 339.40
213.90 281.62
366.89 183.23
525.03 440,25
153241 150447
251.98 112.52
100. 46 330.34
150.55 282.37
25.12 15.90
60,39 38.24
37.83 26425
492.37 259.5%
173,04 98. 16
419,77 482.00
101.23 142.83
55.30 54.75
65.18 68467
337.79 279.17
195.98 273.44
224.34 185.25
159.08 169.95
69.13 21.57
18054.31 17014.00

SURFACE

22-23

42,58
1.00
17.45
6.77
7.89

1.25
«90
6.65
1.99
18.19

28.37
69.14
11.46
15.15

22.13
8.71
50
2.71

5.88
.29
5429
16400
.84

27.88
49.12
34.92
14.17
27.08

13.72
14.57
39.63

6.96
24434

1756
2.50
4.07

11.28

1. 68
40.51
4420
L. 46
4457

33,94
12.67
18.16

4.28

1329.76

WI1IDTH

24-26

21.25
2.30
10.82
T.51
13.78

3.08
1.52
<51
2.96
97.06

=91
T«65
24.87
23.30
36.6%

6.02
17.27
5.35
«20
4.59

4.76
le66
2062
11.99
1.69

20.58

7.85
21.02
17.43
22.59

3.14
2.20
29.03
17.16
4287

9.99
4435
1.43

16446

11.08
73.98
T.64
«80
2.70

14,20
3.76
16416
leil
l.44

1364.00

IN

27-35

2.49

<2k
-390

57
7.60

«20
«05
-30
16.80

13.69
2.98
«20

5.94

68
2.79

.22
3.29
«13

.78
«-87

1.24

6.84

25.99

1.35
«24
.22
«05

267.05

FEE
36-43
«09
«48

1.40
T.17

«338
«21

1.39

«36
-28

20
37

3.99
«04
1.18

67.37

77

“A—47

<41

«20
.10

.22

4.63

48—-0VER

- 07
S.78

=35
3.40
«48

1. 66
«25

4.12

1.32

«30
«10

le21
«20

«27
6.T74

1.23
4.10

61.07

TOTALS

912.87
187.51
323.56
421.32
458.31

299.37
211.16
274.31
296.60
601.21

112.48
398.00
679.69
634.59
284,08

303.60
4462.47
430.48
127.28
165.85

370.70
180.59
318.20
555.78
201.03

919.32
508.72
1135.33
567.96
72852

576.69
982.49
384.00
549.13
460.61

545.97
106.24
158.51

97.95
884.94

285.11

178.31

T18.T4
596.17
44761
366.70
149.54

42391.42
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JANUARY 1,

COUNTY

ALAMANCE
ALEXANDER
ALLEGHANY
ANSON
ASHE

AVERY
BEAUFORT
BERTIE
BLADEN
BRUNSWICK

BUNCOM3E
SURKE
CABARRUS
CALOWELL
CAMDEN

CARTERET
CASHELL
CATAWBA
CHATHAM
CHEROKEE

CHCHAN
CLAY
CLEVELAND
COLUMBUS
CRAVEN

CUCBERL AND
CURRITUZK
DARE
DAVIOSUN
DAVIE

DJPLIN
DURHAM
E£0GECUMBE
FORSYTH
FRANKLIN

GASTON
GATES
GRAHAM
GRANVILLE
SREENL

GUILFCRD
HALIFAX
HARNETT
HAYWUUD
HENDERSON

HERTFIRD
HIKE
HYOE
IREDELL
JACKSON

1988

16-UNDER

-85
1.65
<4l

4.02
l.15
1.32

6.28
1.42
19.64
8.73

3.41

1.76
2440

.28
l.14
.10
.28

1.22
3.27
1.03

25
35

1.96
1.48

«10
3.53
24352

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

MUNICIPAL — PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNYIES AND SURFACE WIDTH
NC 702 SM

PAVED

17-19

8.13

«92
2.33
9.13
l1.01

3.81
1.29
3.87
8454
24,03

10.54
20.98
26438
16.99

2.11
4018
21.26
3.59
2.16

«80
- 17
47.19
16.47
8. 18

10.99

11.47
10.75
4,95

18.81
17.64
6.11
15.30
2.51

26.27
«20
+43

4433
2.31

22,34
2.53
8.29
2.74
2013

3.41
l.23

10.01
4455

SURFACE

20~21

25.85
.79
1.85
L.11
55

6,81
battl
16.97
4450
3.86

1.59

13.44
6,13
10.00

4.75

1.37
8.74
2.83

4234
33.22
634
26.21
1.09

15.28
«05
.27

9.09
.80

3l.82
3.56
8.77
1.11
1.23

3.13
.62

4.66
2.43

22-23

2.21
-87

«57
.70

.70

+43
T.49

1.91
2.54
1.57
2.01

26
l.15
T.46
1.32
.12

«61
1.25
.78
«91

7.01

02
l1.08

2.20
5.38

S.80

10.50
«75
«35
.43

1.68
42

5.18

WIDTH

2426

5.35
«51

4e22
ol6

la42

«30
2.57
3.19

731
11.80
5.72
1.63

4235

13.53
3.55
«90

3.91
1.54
3.49

10.79

1.71
T.75
l.11

-84
4404
3.04

11.26

16.37

«37
2207
13

18.28
3.63
3.35
1.75
203

-15
1.52

3.77
la46

IN
27~35

3.91
<36

1.84

«67
«68
<11
-92

3.46

«62
3.19
1.68

«49

6.17
2.44
17

12
3.10

1.77

1.04

«68
6.04
-91

-l4
6233
2.86

12.61
2.74

5.11

«51
1.26

10.17
»95
32

2.06
.18

2.03

5.70

93

FEET
3643
2.75

2.06
.21

53
41
«08

1.54

«72
3.21
1.29

-96
-81
6.06
15
-16

<49

2294
1.93
104

434

8.11

«87
5.00
3.77

16.21

«55

2.81
09
.22
.72
-30

8.58
1.70
«07
«21

2.08
«30

1.93

11
«19

«10

la77
12

lel2

«9%
1.66
-08

1.43
1.27
«17

2.68

«56
2.84
245
2.49

«63

-98
«20
.l2
«34
2.34

1.28
«hd

48~-0VER

1.68
«07

«04
3.27
04
.43

3.25

2.75
-1l7

<85

8.88
«29
«67

-14
1.55
«55
2.98

16.25

5.23
«27

-39
6.99
3.46

29.84

To49

«15
«55

35.55

1.67
«68
«22

-T2

1.24

TOTALS

51.07
3.52
5.03

21.98
3.08

9.65
11.85
9.64
21.92
50.68

40.17
53.48
8107
47.90

20.36
12.97
8l.27
19.26
10.52

3.16
2279
75.95
28.84
28.82

56. 24

16.47
53.63
t1.10

28415
8l.44
28.86
123.97
T.87

83.01

34
ha 64
17.39
514

141,54
15.87
24.20
12.95

8.91

14,01
4204

33.97
11.94



JANUARY 1, 1

COUNTY

JUHNSTON
JONES
LEE
LENDIR
LINCOLN

MACON
MADISON
MARTIN
MCDOWELL
MECKLENBURG

MITCHELL
MONTGOMERY
MIORE

NASH

NEW HANGVER

NORTHAMPTON
ONSLOW
ORANGE
PAMLICO
PASQUOT ANK

PECNOER
PZRQUIMANS
PERSCN
PITT

POLK

RANOOLPH
RICHMOND
RUBESUN
ROCKINGHAM
ROWAN

RUTHERFORD
SAMPSON
SCOTLAND
STANLY
STOKES

SURRY

SHAIN
TRANSYLVANI A
TYRRELL
UNION

VANCE

WAKE
WARREN

WA SHINGTON
JATAUGA

WAYNE

WILKES
WILSON
YAOKIN
YANCEY

TOTAL

9838

16-UNDER

.24
45
-81

671
4.79
T4
.14
9.69

1.29
1.32
<79
«90

1.10
+85
24

2443
.02

+83
2.15

19.77
+68
bl

6423

2414
4.01
2400

2.54

.17

l.64
.16
3.65

l.76
+80
1.13
.62

159.85

STATE SECONDARY HIGHWAY SYSTEM

MUNICIPAL — PAVED MILEAGE BY COUNFWIES AND SURFACE WIOTH
NC 702 SM

PAVED

17-19

13.52
1.09
10. 24
4466
2. 01

4.19
6.40
4069
l.61
29.15

2.02
4e37
2l.47
15.52
3.65

5.01

.75
6.49
1.76
1.20

7.82
1.03

.77
6.66
2.60

20.17
Ta14
23.26
2.94
15.60

15.13
14.99
T+49
10.06
4437

2.72
1.00
2.54
<32
21.66

3.47
32.15
la48
2.07
49

Ga4al
240
6.38
7.16

.38

807.48

SURFACE

20-21
9.77

8.03
10.15
1.25

3.80
4.99
4.01
la48
10.94

2,32
lab64
13.46
13.06
4.51

3.69
1l.96
11.66
5.97
1.63

2.98
4.03
2.80
6.76
2.07

15.36
3.17
13,28
9.16
9.53

10.08
7.93
5.50
1.48

21.09

5.91
+23
1.37
«05
16.90

3.36
37.30
«23
3.13
2.78

5.93
1.72
8.70
3.41
1.38

681.71

94

22-23
l.06

5. 84
1.11
2.76

«31

13.21

1.58
1.56
6.76
1.33
2.13

3.30

1l.21
2.70

3.09
5.32
2.72
4.52
4.15

3.09
1.92
2.63
2.61
2.64

2.91
«19

«39
10.19

1.00
l.07

410
3.30
.94

195.50

WIDTH

2426
4.03

5.98
5405
1.10

«35
«40
«52
«89
23.19

1.03
2.11
5487
8.86
9.66

«22
2.47
4.15

«10

-89

«21
1.05
1.09
1.33
1.49

10,21
7.89
2491
8.15
11.04

la78
3.88
2.80
595
l.61

2424
1.28
95

10.65

1.88
25.50
=58
4451

4e56
«48
5.70
1.28
49

369.51

IN
27-35
3.01

1.04
4.81
«83

«06

.89
<39
6.55

«40
1.07
3.02
1.62
le74

-70
1l.14
1.87

«08

«28

«95
2.02
3.25

«06

3.34
3.92
4. 89
1.91
12.09

l.71

2440
6.30
24
«58

2.58
7.25
-98
«68

185.90

FEET
36-43
3.79

2269
2.22
.18

la26
2.35

-31
l.11

«12
«32
la61
3.95
=06

3.09
-83
4049
10.94
4.76

5.15
3.21
5.68

10

3.06
10

«10
4.91

1.04
18.99
«29
30
«07

la4l
33
6.88
=30

206.89

44T
«30

2.28
2.39
-63

«06
-4l

14.85

«52
1.28
«40
2.22

-37
1.71
«08

1.64
3.08

-78
+08

«27
l.42
3.36
216

1.18
08
-17
-56

-11
.42

23

1.12
«59

89.61

48-0VER
15

5.26
417
«61

-l4

1.47
33.73

05
1.18
3.77
T.2%

9.93
4.72

-11

67

15
4.23

2.58
1.12
3.64
4.35
S.14

1.43
l.41
«40
1.84
55

1.29
«50
«32

1.43

l.52

48.88
.45

1.08

5.26

3.0k
16

304.06

TOTALS

15.25
16.72
13,26
6.27
150.11

9.06
14.14
56448
49-00
37.69

11.07
19.97
34.20
1065

6.24

15.10
7.38
10.02
31.42
8.51

T4.28
30.07
58.68
42.75
68.62

38.32
37.39
26.13
36.97
30.69

22.62
Te49
T7.69

-79

62.15

1434
188,73
446
12.20
%14

33.54
10.39
40.78
14.85

3.7

300051
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EXPLANATION OF SURFACE TYPES

PRIMITIVE: On the official system, but unimproved,
with no maintenance, natural surface, barely passable
but usable by 4-wheel vehicles, and publicly traveled
by small numbers of vehicles.

UNIMPROVED: A road, composed wholly (or with minor
local exceptions) of the natural ground of the region
traversed, which may or may not have been bladed, which
does not conform in respect to alignment, grade, and
drainage, at least to the definition of "Graded and
Drained," and on which the only work done by public
authority is that required to maintain a condition

of bare passability for horse-drawn or motor vehicles.

GRADED & DRAINED: A road of natural earth (or with
minor exceptions) aligned and graded to permit reason-
ably convenient use by motor vehicles, and drained by
longitudinal and transverse drainage systems, natural

or artifical, sufficiently to prevent serious impairment
of the road by surface water.

SOIL SURFACED-UNTREATED: Topsoil, sand, sand-clay,
natural or artificial; also stabilized earth
(stabilized with sand, selected materials, tar, Port-
land cement, chemicals or other admixtures). Not
bituminous surface treated.

GRAVEL OR STONE-UNTREATED: Crushed or natural gravel,
crushed stone, slag, gravel, shale, shell, chert, marl,
crushed brick, shist, disintegrated granite, iron ore,
chats, screened gravel, and other similar fragmental
material (coarser than sand), traffic bound macadam
made of crushed stone, crushed gravel or slag. Not
bituminous surface treated.

BITUMINOUS SURFACE-TREATED:

F-1. Topsoil or Sand-Clay: Same as "D" except
Bituminous Surface - treated with a mat of
about one inch or less in thickness.

F-2. Gravel or Stone: Same as "E" except
Bituminous Surface-~treated with a mat of
about one inch or less in thickness.

F-3. Waterbound Macadam: Waterbound Macadam
surfaced with Bituminous Surface-treatment
mat of about one inch or less in thickness.
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MIXED BITUMINOUS: A road, the wearing surface of which
is one inch or more in compacted thickness, composed of
gravel, stone, sand, or similar material, mixed with
bituminous material under partial control as to grading
and proportions. Examples are Mixed-in-Place sand
asphalt, or bituminous sand-road mix. (Does not include
hot premixed sand asphalt.)

G-1. Non-rigid Base:

A mixed bituminous road the base course of
which is of other than Types J, K, or L, and
the combined compact thickness of surface and
base is less than 7 inches, or the design is
such as to produce a road having a character-
istically low or non-uniform load-bearing
capacity.

G-2. Rigid Base:

A mixed bituminous road on any base of Types

J, K. or L; also on any other type of base

where the combined compacted thickness of sur-
face and base is 7 inches or more, or where,

by reason of the presence of natural foundation
materials which meet base requirements, the road
has a characteristically high uniform load-bearing
capacity.

BITUMINOUS PENETRATION: A gravel or stone road, consisting
of a base course and a wearing course one inch or more in
compacted thickness, bound with bituminous material intro-
duced by downward or upward penetration.

H-1. Non-rigid Base:

A bituminous penetration road the base course of
which is of other than Types J, K, or L, and
the combined thickness of surface and base 1is
less than 7 inches, or the design is such as

to produce a road having a characteristically
low or non-uniform load-bearing capacity.

H-2. Rigid Base:

A bituminous penetrationroad on any base of
Types J, K, or L; also on any other type of
base where the combined compacted thickness
of surface and base is 7 inches or more, or
where by reason of the presence of natural
foundation materials which meet base require-
ments, the road has a characteristically

high uniform load-bearing capacity.
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I. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE: Bituminous concrete on any rigid
or non-rigid base (of substantial thickness). Bituminous
concrete includes sheet asphalt, topeka, rock asphalt, and
similar bituminous mixes with precise control as to
grading and proportions, temperature, etc.

SAND ASPHALT-HOT PREMIXED: Premixed Sand Asphalt prepared
under reasonable precise specifications, and exact control
as to grading and proportions, on any base as follows:

I-2. Sand asphalt hot premixed on existing Portland
cement concrete pavement.

I-3. Sand asphalt hot premixed on existing bituminous
concrete pavement.

I-4. Sand asphalt hot premixed on sand asphalt base,
or on any other base or type, except in I-2 or
I-3 above.

J. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE: Wearing surface of plain or
reinforced Portland Cement Concrete, with or without a
bituminous mat or less than one inch in compacted thick-
ness. Does not include Portland Cement Stabilization.
Includes P.C. Concrete covered with a seal coat or
Bituminous Surface-treated, or any layer less than
about 1". Does not include P.C. Concrete covered with
Retread, Sand-Mix, or Sand Asphalt over 1" thick.

(See G-2 and I-2)

K. BRICK: Paving brick, with or without a bituminous mat
less than one inch in compacted thickness. (See G-2
and I-4).

L. BLOCK: Paving block (either stone block, wooden block,
asphalt block) or other form of block, except vitrified
paving brick, with or without a bituminous mat less than
one inch in compacted thickness. (See G-2 and I-4).

)
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GLOSSARY OF TERMS

The following list of terms and words has been compiled to
aid the reader in interpreting the tables in this book. Defini-
tions are limited to informing and clarifying the various
summaries.

State Primary System - All Interstate, US and NC numbered
highways. -

State Secondary System - All state-maintained roads other than
the State Primary System. A small amount of un-numbered
roads, such as school driveways, state university campus,
rural fire departments, etc., are not included.

Municipal - Within the city limits of an incorporated city or
town. .

Urban - Areas that have populations of 5,000 and up; includes
suburban areas adjacent to corporate limits. Also
includes non~incorporate areas of 5,000 population.

Rural - Generally, all areas beyond the corporate limits of
municipalities; however, for federal statistical purposes,
all municipalities of under 5,000 population are also
considered to be rural. Further, suburban development
immediately adjacent to municipal areas of over 5,000
population is considered urban even though it is outside
the corporate limits. The dividing line between rural
and urban for federal purposes is defined by an urban
boundary established jointly by the state and local area
and approved by the Federal Highway Administration.

Paved - Surface Types F - L.

Unpaved - Surface Types A - E.

Divisions - North Carolina's 100 counties are divided into
fourteen groups for highway management purposes. (See

Highway Division Outline Map)

Lanes - For through traffic - Does not include climbing lanes,

passing lanes, turning lanes, speed change lanes, etc.

I-Bus Loop - Interstate Business Loop. These roads are not
part of the National 42,000 mile system of Interstate
Highways. They are merely associated with an interstate
route and will guide the motorist back to the mainline.
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Full Control of Access - Preference has been given to through
traffic movements by providing interchanges with selected
public roads and by prohibiting crossing at grades or by
prohibiting direct driveway connections. :

"Partial Control of Access - Preference has been given to through
traffic movement. In addition to interchanges, there may
be some crossing at-grade with public roads, but direct
private driveway connections have been minimized.

Average baily‘Traffic (ADT) - The‘average daily traffic volume
over the entire year.
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